Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

200. CoWN VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 117 lce Jami Hendricks 37.00
2 133 Colonel Smart Class Erica Tonso 30.00 Erica Tonso
3 120 Mino Holder Tammy Maas 27.00 Tammy Maas
4 134 Sugar Annie Vocu 25.00
5 167 Rescate Royale Anna Curry 22.00
6 103 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 21.00 Jaxine Barhite
7 131 Stormy Greg Smith 20.00
8 147 Eleven From Heaven Hannah Georges 4.00 Hannah Georges



Place Back#

Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

202. CoWN VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 9

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

o o A N

OoP28
OP2 9

103
117
167
133
131
120
134
147
169

Ms Haida Quixote
Ice

Rescate Royale
Colonel Smart Class
Stormy

Mino Holder

Sugar

Eleven From Heaven

Bess

Jaxine Barhite
Jami Hendricks
Anna Curry
Erica Tonso
Greg Smith
Tammy Maas
Annie Vocu
Hannah Georges

Bryce Combs

60.00
58.00
57.00
48.50
47.00
46.50
38.50
64.50
51.50

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Jaxine Barhite

Erica Tonso

Tammy Maas

Hannah Georges



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

NRSHA

L ONATIONAL RANCH AND
bOSTUUK UL ALLIANCE

PATTERN

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

CLASS: #202 - COWN VRNN - Novice

VERSAT|L|TY -FI!ANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 05/02/2021
12 P Penalties: 5 Point Penalties:

- Starting a circle or exiling a rollback al a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenly feet from the wall or fence when approzching a stop
and’or roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1Polnt Pensities:
= Over-bridled (per manewver)

- Qut of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of laad in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8 o 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Polnt Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trol-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior lo the first marker on run-in patierns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating a stop pasition
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1i2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatan! disobedience
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty;
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnalural
mannerin every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who ¢ [
- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repealed blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)
- Trolling in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

tlern correct|

Disqualification (DQ):

-Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horsefrider

= Improper western allire

- Leaving arena before patlern is complete
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AQHA

AMERICAN QU ARTIER
TTORSE ASSOWCTATTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

| ONATIONAL RANCH AND
I ook FICISH ALLIANCE

PATTERN

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

DATE: 05/02/2021

112 Point Penaities:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patlern
description

- Failure to remain & minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
and/or rollback

- Over-gpin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Polnt Penaities:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of load in the circles, figure sights, ot around the end of the arena. Thig penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

= Failure lo stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patlerns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in palterns

- Failure to complelely pass the spacilisd marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1:2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- 8purring in front of cinch

-Blalant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
Manner in every maneuver)

fi-Pattern (OP): Cannot plage above others w| Ja i

- Breaking pattern

- Inlusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than o strides)

- Repeated blalant disobedience

- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hatkamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

- Trolling in excess of 1i2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ}:

= Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduc!

- llegal equipment

- Fail of horse/rider

= Improper weslern allire

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

w/o #

MANUEVER SCORES

Each horsefnder team s scored betveen 0-100 ponts and automalically begins the run with a scare of 70 points
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Place Back#

Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

204. CoWN VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown:

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

9

Owner's Name

1

[ T e B L

DQ

117
134
120
133
167
103
131
147
169

Ice

Sugar

Mino Halder

Colonel Smart Class
Rescate Royale

Ms Haida Quixote
Stormy

Eleven From Heaven

Bess

Jami Hendricks
Annie Vocu
Tammy Maas
Erica Tonso
Anna Curry
Jaxine Barhite
Greg Smith
Hannah Georges

Bryce Combs

71.00 9.00
66.50 8.00
66.00 7.00
66.00 6.00
65.00 5.00
63.00 4.00
60.00 3.00
60.00 2.00

0.00 0.00

Tammy Maas

Erica Tonso

Jaxine Barhite

Hannah Georges



AQH A_ ‘m: NRSHA SHOW:  nyc Showdown 2021

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCKHORSE ATT ANCE CLASS: #204 - COWN VWCH - Novice Working
HORSE ASSOCIATION

Cow.

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  05/02/2021

1 Point Penaltles: Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
- A- Loss of working advanlage - A- Turning tail
- P~ Warking out of pesition + B- Repealed blatant disobedience
- §- Slipping rein - C- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
- K- Schooling horse between cows, i new cow is awarded
3 Polnt Ponaitles: - N-Failure to attempt any part of the class
- K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage - H- Use of two hands (exceptin shaffle bit or hackamore)
- L- Losing a cow while boxing D—QM- More than one finger between splt reins or any fingers between romal reins (except twa rein)
5 Point Ponaities: [~ A- Abuse
+ B - Spuring infront of ¢ingh - B- Lameness
- (- Blatant disobediance - D- Disrespect or misconduct
+ D- Usa of either hand to instil fearfpraise - G- liegal equipment
- H- Useof two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore) per manauver - M- Improper wesiemallire
« F-More than ene finger between spit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein] per PF;T?;E ;Le:: :j‘:: d':'lrl:;‘: m‘i‘: given for wark done
ST —
RUN CONTENT

Each horse'rider team is scored between 0-100 panis and alomat.cally begins the runwih a score of 70 pa.nts;
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wo | # 7
BOXING MANEUVERS I PENALTIES I PEg#kI" score | op
DEGRCE OF i T k] ; b
POSTIONA] DEGRLE OF leve ppen | goymage | 1ME 1 § I NOTES
Tie-Breakers »
I\ B¥eYe e i s j— 5
a3 J- |J- I O b
B e =
J- |/ S |

£
\
.

&
|
\
{
|
|
o>
-
N

I
P

x

\ \

( s

NN

{

=i

>

S (0O

1 | -1 4 1y 1y- /Eﬁ'

s, &
ij O{iﬂ'.z’

7 ot

o
LS
Ny
<_
<
\
—
g
I

AT WA

&

=

\

=
r-—W-JHHF-L—M—

'U)_L,;

(N

Kennedy Snyder JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: Printed from HSW




Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

203. CoWN VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 130 Sam Rhonda Roth 66.00 11.00
2 133 Colonel Smart Class Erica Tonso 64.00 10.00 Erica Tonso
3 117 lce Jami Hendricks 61.50 9.00
4 134 Sugar Annie Vocu 61.50 8.00
5 131 Stormy Greg Smith 6050 7.00
6 120 Mino Holder Tammy Maas 56.50 6.00 Tammy Maas
7 135 lkes Dr Cody Bobbie Wamsley 55.00 5.00 Bobbie Wamsley
OP18 103 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 56.50 4.00 Jaxine Barhite
OP19 167 Rescate Royale Anna Curry 56,50 3.00
DQ 101 The Ole Scott Malorie Acott 0.00 0.00
147 Eleven From Heaven Hannah Georges 0.00 0.00 Hannah Georges

DQ



AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORSE AS>OUEANTION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

KATIONAT BANCITANTY
SPOCK HORGF A" TIANCE

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

1 Point Penatties:

- Over-bridled (per manswver)

- Outof frame (per maneuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any componeni of the
obstacle

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or frot for two strides or less

= Both Iront or hind feetin a single-stride space at a walk or trol

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of slrides, if specified

- One or two steps on mount'dismount anjor ground tie (except shifting lo
balance)

- Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penatties:
- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or frot for more than two (2) strides

- Three to fourstegs on mountdismount on ground tie

& Point Penaltles:
- Spurring in front of ¢inch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fearipraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

= 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mounl/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penaly:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious

and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 05/02/2021

Off-Pattem (OP): Cannot piace above others who complate

pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure lo dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Usa of two handg {excapt in snaffle bit or hackamare)

- More than one linger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (D@):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsetider

- Improper western altire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complste

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harseirider am is soored betwean 0-130 po/nts and automaticaly begis tie run with a score of 70 3/nis
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 § HAEEIR: E
Tie-Breaker| \ ) 2 ed|EF| 8 i
Obstacle Description| Velk8 PLEff-,f, Wb g T L,
PENALTY OP, B 31 2 | 7] 8 -9 S \
1 167 CONTENT | T —_— i V- L
Gn GO0 LIRS
PERALIY :.2.) 2] | | )} » L
2 135 CONTENT \/ ~= = \/ .‘/ - \f- \ 01
{n 1.5 1 —
PENALTY 5 oV }J.":"_,!)!i)\ N £y
3 103 [owea | f |— |— |— [V- |— to[2ov)
(22 7 .71
Sl i S E
4 134 CONTENT \/ o \j — —cml \/ o =t
(01 [n7.© Lolo.©
o N ED D (YOO 1 s
5 120 loww [ f | — |/ |— o | V- | P
(nd iy ¢ (Rl
E L oS
6 17 oo | [ | \/ - VA NE u v
) 107 (07 .5
iy =~ etongun e
7 101 e \/ w \\_}, N AL N ‘ / y
PENALTY 3) D\') /)\ E i {
8 130 T coumm Ja [V K J- | F\s O ol
/ =19 / (o F\ o
Sy JANNY ik
sucE's NAME PRINTEDE (- [ li / JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
N HYE}FF { PTITET PO HS W



AQHA

AMIERICAN QUARTER
THTORME ASNOUIATION

NRSHA

RATIONAT RANCIT AN
STOTK HORSF A" TTANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

1Point Penalties:

- Over-bridied (per manauver)

- Out of frame {per manguver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any componert of the
obstacle

- Incorreet or break of gait at walk or trol for two strides or less

- Both front or hind fegtin a single-stride space at a walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing te step into required space

- Incorreet number of strides, if specified

- One or tvio steps on mounttdismount on/or ground tie {except shifting to
balance)

= Split log in lope over

3 Point Penalties:
= Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of eilher hand to instill fearipraise

= Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

= 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

=5 or more sleps on mount'dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Harse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 05/02/2021
Ofi-Pattemn {OP): Cannot place above others who complete

arn corract]
- Breaking paltern
- 3rd refusal
- Repealed blatan! disobedience
- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Usa of twa handg (except in snaflle bit or haekamare)
- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):
- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper weslern altire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

| Thres to four sleas on mount/dismount on ground tie

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harsaitider team is scored between 100 points and automaticaly beginsthe run with a soare of 70 points
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Place Back#

Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
201. CoWN VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 11

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

117
120
130
133
167
134
131
103
135
101
147

Ice

Mino Holder

Sam

Colonel Smart Class
Rescate Royale
Sugar

Stormy

Ms Haida Quixote
lkes Dr Cody

The Ole Scott

Eleven From Heaven

Jami Hendricks
Tammy Maas
Rhonda Roth
Erica Tonso
Anna Curry
Annie Vocu
Greg Smith
Jaxine Barhite
Bobbie Wamsley
Malorie Acott
Hannah Georges

69.50
69.00
68.50
67.50
65.00
59.00
57.00

0.00
63.00

0.00

0.00

11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
0.00
0.00

Tammy Maas

Erica Tonso

Jaxine Barhite

Bobbie Wamsley

Hannah Georges



AQITA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
TEQRSE ASSOUCENTTON

A

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NRSHAS5

NATIOUSAT. TANCH AN
STOCK HOLST ALLIANCE

PATTERN SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021
ICLASS:  #201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
DATE:  05/02/2021

1 Point Penalties:

- Ower-bridied (per maneuver)
-Out of frame (per maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trotfor two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrnong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait al lope

- Break of gait at watk or trot for more than two (2) strides

-Out of lead or cress-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

4 Bgint Penalties;
- Spurring in front of einch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear’praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Linnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner

In every maneuver)

Ofi-Pattem (OP): Cannot piace above others who complate pattem correctly:

- Breaking paltern

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Repeated blatanl disobedience

- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers belween romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horse/nider

- Improper westorn attire

- Leaving arena before paltern is complele

(j/{‘s 73 70.
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{\- [_] (\' PATTERN
HOW: NJC Showd 2021
Q. NRSHAS : i

AMEIRICAN QUARTER STOCH TSt ALLANGT CLASS:  #201- CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
HORSE ASSOCINVTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING |DATE:  05/02/2021

1 Point Penaltias: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridied (per maneLver) + Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame (per manewver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern comactly:
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena belore patlern is complele
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blalant disobedience
- Wrng lead or out of lead - Use of two hands {excepl in snaflle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one fingar betwean split reins or any fingers betwean romal reins
- Break of gait al lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification {DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantaring more than two sirides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penaities: - lllegal equipment
- Spurring in front of ¢inch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western atlire
- Use of eithar hand to instill fear/praise - Leaving arena before pallern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
w0 # Each horsedder team is scared between 0-100 points and automaticarly begns the runwih a score of 70 points = ElE o - 5
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